SPORTKEGLERYERBAND OB/NIDWALDEN

1552-0990

Sportkeglerverband Ob- und

Nidwalden
Kantonal-MS (Nr. 450416)
30. September - 9. Oktober 2016
Edith's Alpenrosli, Giswil
Rangliste

100 Teilnehmer/innen 41 Auszeichnungen

Kategoriensieger:
Kat. Al Immoos Belinda, Arth 1577
Kat. A2 Rossacher Daniel, Giswil 1425
Kat. Bl D'Arienzo Loreto, Bubikon 772
Kat. B2 Heimo Robert, Villars-sur-Glane 718
Kat. B3 Palleria Armando, Littau 698
Kat. Altersklasse Breitenmoser Jrene, Bazenheid 427
Kat. Gaste Damen Banz Hanny, Ennetbirgen 348
Kat. Gaste Herren Niederberger Sepp, Ennetmoos 362

SSKVMS Vers. 3.3

15 Teilnehmer
7 Teilnehmer
15 Teilnehmer
20 Teilnehmer
17 Teilnehmer
15 Teilnehmer
6 Teilnehmer

5 Teilnehmer
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Kategorie Al

1
2
3
4
5
6

. Immoos Belinda, Arth

. Fuchs Roger, Rothrist

. Bleiker Ruedi, Schlieren

. Kolly Hans, St. Silvester

. Slanzi Martin, Alpnach-Dorf
. Arnold Klemens, Schattdorf

ohne Auszeichnung

7
8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Kategorie A2

1

2 . Heimo Laurent, Villars-sur-Glane

3

. Banz Adrian, Oberdorf NW
. Slanzi Bruno, Giswil

. Stettler Oskar, Root

. Hagenbuch Rolf, Ebertswil

. Kiing Claudia, Alpnach-Dorf
. Etter Urs, Oberwil-Lieli

. Hafner Ruedi, Hergiswil

. Steffen Silvia, Zirich

. Wanner Marco, Rothenburg

. Rossacher Daniel, Giswil

. Lussi Robert, Kagiswil

ohne Auszeichnung

4
5
6
7

Kategorie B1

1.
. Schwagli Bernard, Ennetmoos

ga b~ WN

6.

. Aegerter Bruno, Emmen

. Stuber Joe, Rotkreuz

. Friedli Hanspeter, Emmen
. Halter Werner, Giswil

D'Arienzo Loreto, Bubikon

. Scheuber Peter, Lichtensteig
. Zickermann Hans, Zwilikon

. Baumann Robert, Schattdorf
Althaus Otto, Altdorf

ohne Auszeichnung

7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

Theus Hans, Felsberg
Knlisel Beat, Root

Hauser Damian, Altdorf
Eberhard Anton, Jona
Hagenbuch René, Ottenbach

Gisler Karl, Niederurnen
Fassler Anton, Luzern
Lanz Hermann, Wettingen

SSKVMS Vers. 3.3

Burgisser Ruedy, Alpnachstad

15 Teilnehmer/innen

KK Linde

KK Winkelried

KK Schwyzerhisli
KK Goldstar

KK Alpenrgsli

KK Daniel

KK Alpenrgsli
KK Winkelried
KK Affoltern
KK Alpenrgsli
KK Hirsch

KK Daniel

KK Meierisli
KK Specht

7 Teilnehmer/innen

KK Alpenrosli
KK Alpenrgsli

KK Léwengraben
KK Fortuna

KK Schurter

KK Alpenrgsli

15 Teilnehmer/innen

KK Schoénegg

KK Freiamt Wohlen AG

KK Lindenzani
KK Affoltern
KK Uristier
KK Seerose

KK Alt Brugg

KK Winkelried

KK Seerose

KK Rdssli/Precisa
KK Affoltern

KK Allmend

KK Winkelried

KK Winkelried

KK Ideal

Lizenz
6 Auszeichnungen

81006
07011
98008
25075
45008
71009

45023
45081
38057
92056
45121
30132
45040
82077
45127

3 Auszeichnungen

45001
25266
45056

38007
38471
38377
45117

6 Auszeichnungen

88119
01153
61095
81001
71019
71003

32177
38055
71144
61031
81126
38054
38362
38051
01132

Holz TW
1577 38
1565 38
1561 31
1554 31
1540 27
1522 27
1515 41
1514 31
1507 18
1485 23
1478 24
1457 23
1433 23
1410 23

aufg.
1425 22
1410 21
1410 19
1394 24
1389 26
1364 21
1352 12

772 18

753 16

748 16

716 14

710 11

710 7

707 12

699 11

693 10

679 12

672 11

671 10

656 8

645 10

635 3
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Kategorie B2

1. Heimo Robert, Villars-sur-Glane
2 . Anderhalden Heinz, Sachseln
3. Wober Reiner, Hiinenberg See
. Epp Bruno, Altdorf
5. Baumann Eduard, Altdorf
6 . Leupp Trudy, Alpnach-Dorf
7 . Heermann Maria, Hirzel
8 . De Col Elio, Alpnach
ohne Auszeichnung
9. Patzen Cornelia, Aeugst am Albis

10 . Banz Bruno, Ennetbirgen

11 . Roner Hans, Altdorf

12 . Miller Marianne, Luzern

13 . Husmann Anton, Attinghausen
14 . Bohi Erwin, Oberwangen

15 . Schmidiger Sonya, Emmen

16 . Perler Marie-Thérese, St.Silvester
17 . Huber Pius, Steinhausen

18 . Epp Peter, Flielen

19 . Kaslin Sophie, Beckenried

20 . Iten Hanspeter, Luzern

N

Kategorie B3

1. Palleria Armando, Littau

2 . Krattli Karl, Chur

3. Lussi Lukas, Kagiswil

4 . Heermann Hanspeter, Hirzel

5. Gisler Agnes, Spiringen

6 . Bihler Hanspeter, Glattbrugg

7 . Arnold Werner, Blrglen

ohne Auszeichnung

8 . Eberhard Brigitte, Jona

9. Isler Peter, Emmenbriicke
10 . Lussi René, Kagiswil
11 . Tschanz Karin, Schattdorf
12 . Willmann Walter, Emmen
13 . Gamma Clara, Burglen
14 . Stribi Dieter, Chur
15 . Vonlanthen Beatrice, Jona
16 . Hodel Jeannette, Emmen
17 . Zickermann Maria, Zwillikon

Kategorie Altersklasse

1. Breitenmoser Jrene, Bazenheid
2 . Pfyl Werner, Brunnen

3. Immoos Martin, Emmen

4 . Staller Josef, Horgen

SSKVMS Vers. 3.3

20 Teilnehmer/innen

KK Herrenmatt
KK Alpenrosli
KK Linde

KK Seerose
KK Uristier

KK Diabolo

KK Schoénegg
KK Alpenrosli

KK Affoltern
KK Fortuna

KK Diabolo

KK Lindenzani
KK Léwengraben
KK Goldstar

KK Linde

KK Seerose

KK Fortuna

KK Winkelried

17 Teilnehmer/innen

KK Specht
KK Grischa
KK Alpenrosli
KK Schonegg
KK Kinzig

KK Meierisli

KK Rossli/Precisa

KK Alpenrosli

KK Kinzig

KK Winkelried
KK Uristier

KK Grischa

KK Eschenholz
KK Léwengraben
KK Affoltern

15 Teilnehmer/innen

KK Lindenzéani
KK Diana

KK Edelweiss

Lizenz

8 Auszeichnungen

25064
45006
81095
71042
71016
38491
89059
45120

81009
45114
71100
38208
71080
67023
38253
25262
81022
71043
45049
38045

7 Auszeichnungen

38222
32060
45024
89058
71064
86123
71133

61028
38434
45025
71002
38004
71053
32243
61178
38009
81010

6 Auszeichnungen

67044
81069
38142
81139

16
00
00
00

Holz TW
718 11
713 4
706 11
699 10
698 7
696 9
693 5
685 9
682 11
674 5
673 8
659 9
658 9
650 10
641 4
635 3
634 8
634 4
615 7
592 3
698 11
678 12
671 5
667 9
664 5
663 3
661 6
655 4
651 7
646 5
643 7
641 10
617 6
616 5
614 4
613 6
591 4
427 14
418 15
413 10
400 11
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5. Gisler Karl, Spiringen KK Kinzig
6 . Miller Edi, Luzern KK Diabolo
ohne Auszeichnung

7 . Suter Franz, Ibach KK Linde

8 . Bruhnsen Werner, Hiinenberg See KK Linde

9. Gasser Walter, Sachseln KK Fortuna
10 . Montirosi Orlando, Rothenturm KK Diana
11 . Vonlanthen Alois, Jona KK Eschenholz
12 . Bosshard Jakob, Zofingen
13 . Mathis Josef, Oberdorf NW KK Fortuna
14 . Loretz Rudolf, Seedorf KK Uristier
15 . Grab Erwin, Schwyz KK Diana

Kategorie Gaste Damen 6 Teilnehmer/innen

1. Banz Hanny, Ennetblirgen
2 . Mathis Ingrid, Dallenwil
3. Amstutz Christa, Ennetmoos
ohne Auszeichnung
4 . Niederberger Elisabeth, Ennetmoos
5. Bachmann Irene, Ennetmoos
6 . Kaslin Brigitte, Beckenried

5 Teilnehmer/innen

1. Niederberger Sepp, Ennetmoos

2 . Barmettler Hans, Ennetmoos
ohne Auszeichnung

3. Mathis Paul, Dallenwil

4 . Christen Ruedi, Dallenwil

5. Népflin Beat, Beckenried

Kategorie Gaste Herren

SSKVMS Vers. 3.3

Lizenz
71063
38204

81086
81017
45037
81109
61172
03009
45058
71090
81029

3 Auszeichnungen

00206
00204
00202

00203
00201
00207

2 Auszeichnungen

00103
00104

00102
00101
00005

09
00

03
00
19
00
30
00
00
00
00

Holz TW
392 11
390 8
385 9
379 8
369 5
362 4
360 3
359 6
354 7
350 9
338 3
348 2
346 9
341 2
304 1
294 2
276 3
362 6
359 8
348 4
321 2
294 0
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